

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8067/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2021 in WP(C) No.2251/2021 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

AIJAZ AHMAD AHANGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64579/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR  
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.  
Mr. Shabir Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures  
is allowed.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as on  
the prayer for interim relief, returnable in the second working  
week of July, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER