

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8067/2022

AIJAZ AHMAD AHANGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64579/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.
Mr. Waseem Rasool, Adv.
Mr. Shabir Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsels for respondent Nos.1 to 3, 7, 8, 10, 11, 14, 19, 20 and 21 respectively pray for and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.15, 17 and 18.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 to 6, 9, 12, 13 and 16, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 22.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar