

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8067/2022  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2021  
in WP(C) No. 2251/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir  
And Ladakh At Srinagar)

AIJAZ AHMAD AHANGER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 05-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR  
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.  
Mr. Yasser Jilani, Adv.  
Ms. Bisma Rashid, Adv.  
Mr. Saddam Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Ms. Maitreyeee Jagat Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima J. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)